Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH America LLC	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Leaf I.P. Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 912		
City:	Wilimington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7408450
Patent Number:	7416244
Patent Number:	7419345
Patent Number:	7419350
Patent Number:	7426818
Patent Number:	7426819
Patent Number:	7426893
Patent Number:	7427231
Patent Number:	7427232
Patent Number:	7428456
Patent Number:	7434838
Patent Number:	7437866
Patent Number:	7438137
Patent Number:	7448208
	DATENT

PATENT

500725412 **REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0882**

Patent Number:	7448316
Patent Number:	7448697
Patent Number:	7451029
Patent Number:	7452176
Patent Number:	7452180
Patent Number:	7452267
Patent Number:	7455584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3411

Email: jwilliam.stader@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: John William Stader
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLIP ASG 2008.12.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. William Stader

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNHA to BLIP Assignment 2008.12.09#page1.tif source=CNHA to BLIP Assignment 2008.12.09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0883

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: December 8, 2008

CNH AMERICA LLC

.I. William Stader

1. William Studen

J. William Stader Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0884

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	TITLE
7408450	August 5, 2008	February 2, 2027	Steering Wheel Direction Indicator for
			Neutral Start
7416244	August 26, 2008	April 6, 2026	Vibration Isolator with Limited Free
7440045		5	Movement
7419345	September 2, 2008	February 5, 2026	Big Bale Loader, Hauler and Stacker
7419350	September 2, 2008	May 26, 2026	Configuring Operative Arm of Excavator
			with Adapter Body to Extend Operative Arm
7426818	September 23, 2008	July 8, 2025	Method of Operating Cotton Accumulator
7420010	September 25, 2006	July 6, 2025	and Compactor
7426819	September 23, 2008	October 6, 2026	Auger Finger with Resilient Elastomeric
7 120010		000000 0, 2020	Retainer Retractor at Breaking Point
7426893	September 23, 2008	November 2, 2024	Suspension System for Planting Unit
7427231	September 23, 2008	May 19, 2026	Motor Overspeed Detection
7427232	September 23, 2008	April 26, 2026	Clean Grain and Tailings Conveying
	,	·	System for an Agricultural Combine
7428456	September 23, 2008	July 7, 2025	Active Combine Rotor Deceleration
7434838	October 14, 2008	February 26, 2024	Work Vehicle Stabilizer
7437866	October 21, 2008	December 20, 2026	Sensor for Bale Shape Monitoring in
			Round Balers
7438137	October 21, 2008	September 14, 2025	Method and Apparatus for Locking a Wing
744000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0	Frame of an Implement
7448208	November 11, 2008	October 18, 2026	Hydraulic Arrangement for a Lifting Arm
7440040	November 11, 0000	lanuari 1 0007	Pivotably Mounted on a Vehicle
7448316 7448697	November 11, 2008 November 11, 2008	January 1, 2027	Bale Wrap or Tie Monitor
7448697	November 11, 2008	May 15, 2026 September 19, 2026	Tractor Braking Device Vehicle Direction Estimation Using
7431029	November 11, 2006	September 19, 2026	Transmission Control Information
7452176	November 18, 2008	March 21, 2026	Material Clamping Mechanism
7452170	November 18, 2008	December 18, 2025	Grain Tank Unloader and Clean Out
7-102100	11010111201 10, 2000	2000111201 10, 2020	Control
7452267	November 18, 2008	March 20, 2027	System and Method for Automatically
	, , , , , ,	,	Deslugging an Agricultural Combine
7455584	November 25, 2008	May 20, 2025	Method for Positively Discharging Crop
			Residue from a Combine

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/09/2008 REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0885